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Rep. Galizio,

Rep. Barnhart
Rep. D. Edwards

Rep. Jenson
Rep. Morgan

Ken Rocco,

Hearing Room F

Tapes: 125, 126A

Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Sen. Morse
Sen. Walker

Sen. Deckert
Sen. Starr

Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 334-B, Relating to student assistance — Work Session

SB 4-A,

Relating to nursing — Work Session
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Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 125A

003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.

004 Chair Galizio Opens Work Session on SB 334-B, Relating to student
assistance.

015 Steve Bender, Presents -5 amendment to SB 334-B (Exhibit #1).

Legislative Fiscal Office

118 Sen. Devlin Moves to adopt SM 334-5 amendments.

120 Chair Galizio

122 Sen. Walker

127 Chair Galizio

132 Rep. Galizio

138 Sen. Walker

142 Rep. Jenson

165 Chair Galizio
Vote: 8-0-2
Exc: Sen. Deckert and Starr

174 Chair Galizio Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

175 Sen. Devlin Moves SB 334, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

177 Chair Galizio

180 Rep. Morgan

204 Chair Galizio

209 Rep. Morgan

210 Chair Galizio

Vote: 8-0-2
Exc: Sen. Deckert and Starr
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217

222

225
255
259
291

298
310
315
325
335
351
356
368

380
TAPE 126A

001
042
048
063
070
075
080

084
085

093
098
100
105

107
108

111
113

115
118
120
130
132

Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender

Sen. Walker

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio
Ken Rocco

Chair Galizio

Rep. Jenson

Sen. Devlin

Rep. Jenson

Sen. Devlin

Brian DeLashmutt
Sen. Devlin

Sen. Walker
Kristen Leonard
Kristine Campbell

Ms. Campbell
Sen. Walker
Ms. Campbell
Mr. DeLashmutt
Sen. Walker
Ms. Campbell
Chair Galizio

Sen. Devlin
Sen. Morse

Ms. Campbell
Sen. Morse
Ms. Leonard
Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin

Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin

Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on SB 334.
Opens Work Session on SB 4, Relating to nursing.
Presents -14 amendments to SB 4 (Exhibit #2).

Presents performance initiatives (Exhibit #3).

Moves to adopt SB 4-14 amendments.

Vote:8-0-2
Exc: Sens. Deckert and Starr
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves SB 4, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 8-0-2
Exc: Sens. Deckert and Starr
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on SB 4-A.
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139
142
144
153

Rep. Morgan
Sen. Devlin

Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio

Adjourns the meeting at 3:50 p.m.



