JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 19, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 125, 126A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Morse Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		Sen. Deckert Sen. Starr
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 334-B, Relating to student assistance – Work Session SB 4-A, Relating to nursing – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 125A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.
004	Chair Galizio	Opens Work Session on SB 334-B, Relating to student assistance.
015	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents -5 amendment to SB 334-B (Exhibit #1).
118	Sen. Devlin	Moves to adopt SM 334-5 amendments.
120	Chair Galizio	
122	Sen. Walker	
127	Chair Galizio	
132	Rep. Galizio	
138	Sen. Walker	
142	Rep. Jenson	
165	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Sen. Deckert and Starr
174	Chair Galizio	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
175	Sen. Devlin	Moves SB 334, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
177	Chair Galizio	
180	Rep. Morgan	
204	Chair Galizio	
209	Rep. Morgan	
210	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2

Exc: Sen. Deckert and Starr

212	Chair Galizio	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
217	Mr. Bender	5 • • • • • • • • • •
222	Sen. Walker	
225	Chair Galizio	Closes Work Session on SB 334.
255	Chair Galizio	Opens Work Session on SB 4, Relating to nursing.
259	Ken Rocco	Presents -14 amendments to SB 4 (Exhibit #2).
291	Chair Galizio	
298	Rep. Jenson	
310	Sen. Devlin	
315	Rep. Jenson	
325	Sen. Devlin	
335	Brian DeLashmutt	
351	Sen. Devlin	
356	Sen. Walker	
368	Kristen Leonard	
380	Kristine Campbell	Presents performance initiatives (Exhibit #3).
TAPE 126A		
001	Ms. Campbell	
042	Sen. Walker	
048	Ms. Campbell	
063	Mr. DeLashmutt	
070	Sen. Walker	
075	Ms. Campbell	
080	Chair Galizio	
084	Sen. Devlin	Moves to adopt SB 4-14 amendments.
085	Sen. Morse	
093	Ms. Campbell	
098	Sen. Morse	
100	Ms. Leonard	
105	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: $8 - 0 - 2$
107	Chair Galizio	Exc: Sens. Deckert and Starr Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
107	Sen. Devlin	Moves SB 4, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
		Pass recommendation.
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Sens. Deckert and Starr
111	Chair Galizio	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
113	Sen. Devlin	
115	Chair Galizio	
118	Sen. Walker	
120	Rep. Jenson	
130	Chair Galizio	
132	Chair Galizio	Closes Work Session on SB 4-A.

133	Rep. Morgan
139	Sen. Devlin
142	Chair Galizio
144	Sen. Walker
153	Chair Galizio

Adjourns the meeting at 3:50 p.m.